

**Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000 – our ref: FOI 19/20\_487**

I write in response to your request under the Freedom of Information (FOI) Act.

I confirm that the Trust holds the information you requested. Please see the replies, set out against your questions, below:

1. *Could you confirm the name(s) of the manufacturer(s) of your ward based vital signs devices/observation machines?*  
**Welch Allyn**  
**Mindray**  
**Edan**
2. *And the year of install?*  
**Welch Allyn (installed between 2002 and 2017)**  
**Mindray (installed between 2017 and 2019)**  
**Edan (installed between 2014 and 2015)**
2. *Please could you confirm the name of the manufacturer of patient monitoring devices currently installed in your theatres?*  
**GE Healthcare**
4. *And the year of install?*  
**Installed between 2010 and 2018**
5. *Please could you confirm the name of the manufacturer of patient monitoring devices currently installed in your Intensive Care Unit (ICU)? And*  
**Mindray**
6. *The year of install?*  
**Installed between 2017 and 2018**
7. *Name of Manual Defibrillator Supplier*  
**Physio-Control**  
**Philips**
8. *Name of AED Defibrillator Supplier*  
**Physio-Control**
9. *Name of Rest ECG Supplier*  
**Mortara**
10. *Date of Install*  
**Installed between 2008 and 2019**
11. *replacement date*  
**Replacement to start in 2022**



12. Name and email address of your Medical Device Manager within your Trust

**It is not Trust practice to divulge the details for staff members below board level, however, we would be happy to forward correspondence on your behalf.**

